(a) Karuma on lent loan
The amounts represent outstanding loan disbursements by the Export – Import Bank of China to 
the Government of Uganda; which in turn the Government has on lent to UEGCL. The outstanding 
loan balance as at 31 December 2015 was UGX 214,158,010,296 Two hundred fourteen billion one 
hundred fifty eight million ten thousand two hundred ninety six (US$63,690,304)
By the Preferential Buyer Credit (PBC) Agreement dated the 24th Day of November 2014 and 
the Buyer Credit Loan (BCL) Agreement dated February 20, 2015 ; the Export – Import Bank of 
China lent to the Government an amount  of United States Dollars Seven Hundred and Eighty Nine 
Million Three and Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Five  and Thirty Six Cents (US $ 
789,337,275.36) from the PBC Financing Agreement plus another United States Dollars Six Hundred 
and Forty Five Million Eight Hundred and Twenty One Thousand and Four Hundred and Seven and 
Twelve cents two (US $ 645,821,407.12) from the BCLA Financing Agreement respectively.

Under the provisions of Article 6 Section 6.12 (1) of the PBC Financing Agreement, and Article 16 
Section 16.1 (3) of the BCLA Financing Agreement, the Government is required to enter into On - 
Lending Agreements with UEGCL and UETCL (as borrowers’) for the purpose of on lending the full

[...]

stated and for the purposes of implementing the 600 MW Karuma Hydropower Dam  and Associated 
Transmission Works and Sub Stations Project. 

The Government agreed to on lend to UEGCL as Borrower, and to the    extent that, such amount 
have been made available to the Government by the BANK, an amount not exceeding United States 
Dollars Six Hundred and Fifty Three Million Eight Hundred and Six Thousand and Five Hundred 
and Eighty Four and Eighty Three Cents (US $ 653,806,584.83) from the PBC Financing Agreement 
plus another United States Dollars Five Hundred and Thirty Four Million Nine Hundred Thirty 
Two Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty and Thirty Two Cents (US $ 534,932,660.32) from the BCLA 
Financing Agreement respectively and all totalling United States Dollars One Billion One Hundred 
and Eighty Eight Million Seven Hundred Thirty Two thousand Two hundred and Forty Five and 
Fifteen Cents (US $ 1,118,739,245.13) as a “Subsidiary Loan”.

[...]

(a) Karuma on lent loan
The amounts represent outstanding loan disbursements by the Export – Import Bank of China to 
the Government of Uganda; which in turn the Government has on lent to UEGCL. The outstanding 
loan balance as at 31 December 2015 was UGX 214,158,010,296 Two hundred fourteen billion one 
hundred fifty eight million ten thousand two hundred ninety six (US$63,690,304)
By the Preferential Buyer Credit (PBC) Agreement dated the 24th Day of November 2014 and 
the Buyer Credit Loan (BCL) Agreement dated February 20, 2015 ; the Export – Import Bank of 
China lent to the Government an amount  of United States Dollars Seven Hundred and Eighty Nine 
Million Three and Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Five  and Thirty Six Cents (US $ 
789,337,275.36) from the PBC Financing Agreement plus another United States Dollars Six Hundred 
and Forty Five Million Eight Hundred and Twenty One Thousand and Four Hundred and Seven and 
Twelve cents two (US $ 645,821,407.12) from the BCLA Financing Agreement respectively.

Under the provisions of Article 6 Section 6.12 (1) of the PBC Financing Agreement, and Article 16 
Section 16.1 (3) of the BCLA Financing Agreement, the Government is required to enter into On - 
Lending Agreements with UEGCL and UETCL (as borrowers’) for the purpose of on lending the full

[...]

stated and for the purposes of implementing the 600 MW Karuma Hydropower Dam  and Associated 
Transmission Works and Sub Stations Project. 

The Government agreed to on lend to UEGCL as Borrower, and to the    extent that, such amount 
have been made available to the Government by the BANK, an amount not exceeding United States 
Dollars Six Hundred and Fifty Three Million Eight Hundred and Six Thousand and Five Hundred 
and Eighty Four and Eighty Three Cents (US $ 653,806,584.83) from the PBC Financing Agreement 
plus another United States Dollars Five Hundred and Thirty Four Million Nine Hundred Thirty 
Two Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty and Thirty Two Cents (US $ 534,932,660.32) from the BCLA 
Financing Agreement respectively and all totalling United States Dollars One Billion One Hundred 
and Eighty Eight Million Seven Hundred Thirty Two thousand Two hundred and Forty Five and 
Fifteen Cents (US $ 1,118,739,245.13) as a “Subsidiary Loan”.